$ 2,624,336 $   – $   – $ 2,624,336

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Deficit
Current liabilities

Trade and other payables $ 2,061,369 $   – $   – $ 2,061,369
Promissory notes payable  447,711 – – 447,711
Convertible debenture 1,337,020 – – 1,337,020

 3,846,100 – – 3,846,100

Decommissioning provision  448,367 70,862 – 519,229

 4,294,467 70,862 – 4,365,329

Shareholders’ deficit

Share capital  10,830,628 – 2,270,210 13,100,838
Contributed surplus 1,864,724 – – 1,864,724
Deficit (14,365,483) (70,862) (2,270,210) (16,706,555)

 (1,670,131) (70,862) – (1,740,993)

 $ 2,624,336 $   – $   – $ 2,624,336

Sahara Energy Ltd.
Notes to September 30, 2011 Condensed Interim Financial Statements
(in Canadian dollars)
(unaudited)

17

At the end of the comparative period – September 30, 2010:
  IFRS adjustments
 Canadian

GAAP
Depletion

(c)
Decommissioning

liability(d)
Flow-through

shares (e) IFRS
Assets
Current assets

Cash  $ 1,715 $   – $   – $   – $ 1,715
Trade and other receivables  13,371 – – – 13,371
Prepaid expenses and deposits 41,179 – – – 41,179
 56,265 – – – 56,265

Property, plant and  equipment  1,830,319 52,111 5,371 – 1,887,801

 $ 1,886,584 $ 52,111 $  5,371 $   – $ 1,944,066

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Deficit
Current liabilities

Trade and other payables $ 1,936,522 $   – $   – $   – $ 1,936,522
Promissory notes payable  541,828 – – – 541,828
Convertible debenture 1,337,020 – – – 1,337,020

 3,815,370 – – – 3,815,370

Decommissioning provision  407,147 – 63,630 – 470,777

 4,222,517 – 63,630 – 4,286,147

Shareholders’ deficit

Share capital  10,830,628 – – 2,270,210 13,100,838
Contributed surplus 1,864,724 – – – 1,864,724
Deficit (15,031,285) 52,111 (58,259) (2,270,210) (17,307,643)

 (2,335,933) 52,111 (58,259) – (2,342,081)

 $ 1,886,584 $ 52,111 $  5,371 $   – $ 1,944,066

Sahara Energy Ltd.
Notes to September 30, 2011 Condensed Interim Financial Statements
(in Canadian dollars)
(unaudited)

18

At the end of the last reporting year – December 31, 2010:
  IFRS adjustments
 Canadian

GAAP
Depletion

(c)
Decommissioning

liability (d)
Flow-through

shares (e) IFRS
Assets
Current assets

Cash  $ 1,520,502 $   – $   – $   – $ 1,520,502
Trade and other receivables  42,002 – – – 42,002
Prepaid expenses and deposits 601,017 – – – 601,017
 2,163,521 – – – 2,163,521

Property, plant and  equipment  2,566,189 59,447 23,021 – 2,648,657

 $ 4,729,710 $ 59,447 $ 23,021 $   – $ 4,812,178

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity
Current liabilities

Trade and other payables $ 985,547 $   – $   – $   – $ 985,547
Promissory notes payable  100,000 – – – 100,000

 1,085,547 – – – 1,085,547

Decommissioning provision  391,322 – 74,479 – 465,801

 1,476,869 – 74,479 – 1,551,348

Shareholders’ equity

Share capital  2,789,516 – – 2,270,210 5,059,726
Warrants  780,013 – – – 780,013
Deficit (316,688) 59,447 (51,458) (2,270,210) (2,578,909)

 3,252,841 59,447 (51,458) – 3,260,830

 $ 4,729,710 $ 59,447 $ 23,021 $   – $ 4,812,178

(b) Net loss and comprehensive loss
  Three months

ended
 Nine months

ended

Year ended
  September 30  September 30  December 31
  2011  2011  2010

Net loss and comprehensive loss as
previously reported under Canadian GAAP $ (234,742) $ (665,802) $ (861,118)

IFRS adjustments:
Depletion (c)  12,923  52,111  59,447
Finance expense (d)  2,753  12,603  19,404

Net loss and comprehensive loss as
reported under IFRS $ (219,066) $ (601,088) $ (782,267)

Sahara Energy Ltd.
Notes to September 30, 2011 Condensed Interim Financial Statements